
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY 

MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMME WITH THESIS 
 

SCIENTIFIC PREPARATION PROGRAMME 

C. 

CODE 
Course Name  C/E The. Prc. Tot. Credit ECTS 

Compulsory Courses  

SOS-523 Introduction to Philosophy  
C 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-525 Introduction to Sociology I 
C 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-527 Classical Sociology Theories  
I 

C 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-526 Turkish Sociologists  C 
3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-528 Methodology of Social 

Science  

C 
3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-530 
Sociological Research 

and Statistic 
C 

 

3 
 

0 
 

3 

 

3 
 

5 

Total 18 0 18 18 30 

 

 

I. Semester 

C. 

CODE  
Course Name  C/E The. Prc. Tot. Credit  ECTS 

Compulsory Courses 

 

SOS-501 
Research and 

Methods in Social 

Sciences  

 

C 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-701 Specialized Field Course C 8 0 8 0 9 

SOS-801 Thesis Preparation Study  C 0 1 1 0 1 

Elective Courses 

(3 elective courses will be selected from the pool) 

 

SOS-503 
Current Issues in 

Turkish Sociology  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-505 
Technological 

Development and 

Information Society  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-507 
Culture and Cultural 

Transformations in 

Turkey  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-509 
Social and 

Political 

Philosophy  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-511 
Historical Studies 

and Society  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 



 

SOS-513 
Hermeneutic and 

Social Sciences  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-515 Ibn Haldun Studies  E 3 0 3 3 5 

 

SOS-517 
Social and Economic 

Structure Analysis  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-519 Human, Environment and 
Society  

E 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-521 Religion and Society 
Relations  

E 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-523 Internet and Society  E 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-525 Sustainable Societies  E 3 0 3 3 5 

 

SOS-527 
Ideology of Nationalism 

in Middle East  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-529 
Classical Discourses in 

Sociology of Religion  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS531 
Qualitative Research 

and Implementation  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

Total  20 1 21 12 30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



II. Semester 

   C. 

CODE  
Course Name  C/E The. Prc. Tot. Credit ECTS 

Compulsory Courses  

 

SOS-502 
Basic Theoretical 

Approaches in 

Sociology  

 

C 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 

 

5 

SOS-702 Specialized Field Course C 8 0 8 0 9 

SOS-802 Thesis Preparation Study C 0 1 1 0 1 

SOS-602 Seminar C 0 2 2 0 5 

Elective Courses 

(2 elective courses will be selected from the pool) 
 

 

SOS-504 
Contemporary 

Social Problems in 

Turkey  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-506 
Current Discourses 

in Urban Sociology  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-508 Intellectuals and Society  E 3 0 3 3 5 

 

SOS-510 
Globalization and 

Local Identities  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-512 
History of Classical  

Ottoman Thought  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-514 
Civil Society and State 

in Turkey  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-516 
Modernity and 

Post-

Modernity  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

 

SOS-518 
Social Movements and 

Democracy  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-520 Local Politics  E 3 0 3 3 5 

 

SOS-522 
Women in Turkish 

Society and Women’s 

Problems  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

SOS-524 History of Islamic Thought  E 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-526 Sociology of Islamic 

Societies  
E 3 0 3 3 5 

SOS-528 Media and Society  E 3 0 3 3 5 



 

SOS-530 
Current Discourses 

in Sociology of 

Religion  

 

E 
 

3 
 

0 
 

3 
 

3 
 

5 

Total 17 3 20 9 30 

 

 

III. Semester 

C. 

CODE  
Course Name  C/E The. Prc. Tot. Credit ECTS 

Compulsory Courses 

SOS-803 Thesis Study  C 0 1 1 0 21 

SOS-703 Specialized Field Course C 8 0 8 0 9 

Total   8 1 9 0 30 

 

 

IV. Semester 

C. 

CODE 
Course Name C/E The. Prc. Tot. Credit ECTS 

Compulsory Courses 

SOS-804 Thesis Study C 0 1 1 0 21 

SOS-704 Specialized Field Course C 8 0 8 0 9 

Total 8 1 9 0 30 


