DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY MASTER DEGREE PROGRAMME WITH THESIS

SCIENTIFIC PREPARATION PROGRAMME									
C. CODE	Course Name	C/E	The.	Prc.	Tot.	Credit	ECTS		
	Compulsory Courses								
SOS-523	Introduction to Philosophy	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-525	Introduction to Sociology I	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-527	Classical Sociology Theories I	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-526	Turkish Sociologists	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-528	Methodology of Social Science	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-530	Sociological Research and Statistic	С	3	0	3	3	5		
	Total		18	0	18	18	30		

I. Semester									
C. CODE	Course Name	C/E	The.	Prc.	Tot.	Credit	ECTS		
	Compulsory Courses								
SOS-501	Research and Methods in Social	С	3	0	3	3	5		
	Sciences								
SOS-701	Specialized Field Course	С	8	0	8	0	9		
SOS-801	Thesis Preparation Study	С	0	1	1	0	1		
	Elective Courses (3 elective courses will be selected from the pool)								
SOS-503	Current Issues in Turkish Sociology	E	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-505	Technological Development and Information Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-507	Culture and Cultural Transformations in Turkey	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-509	Social and Political Philosophy	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-511	Historical Studies and Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5		

SOS-513	Hermeneutic and Social Sciences	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-515	Ibn Haldun Studies	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-517	Social and Economic Structure Analysis	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-519	Human, Environment and Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-521	Religion and Society Relations	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-523	Internet and Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-525	Sustainable Societies	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-527	Ideology of Nationalism in Middle East	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS-529	Classical Discourses in Sociology of Religion	Е	3	0	3	3	5
SOS531	Qualitative Research and Implementation	Е	3	0	3	3	5
Total				1	21	12	30

II. Semester									
C. CODE	Course Name	C/E	The.	Prc.	Tot.	Credit	ECTS		
0022	Compulsory Courses		Į.						
SOS-502	Basic Theoretical Approaches in Sociology	С	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-702	Specialized Field Course	С	8	0	8	0	9		
SOS-802	Thesis Preparation Study	С	0	1	1	0	1		
SOS-602	Seminar	С	0	2	2	0	5		
	(2 elective course		e Course be select		the pool)			
SOS-504	Contemporary Social Problems in Turkey	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-506	Current Discourses in Urban Sociology	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-508	Intellectuals and Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-510	Globalization and Local Identities	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-512	History of Classical Ottoman Thought	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-514	Civil Society and State in Turkey	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-516	Modernity and Post- Modernity	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-518	Social Movements and Democracy	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-520	Local Politics	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-522	Women in Turkish Society and Women's Problems	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-524	History of Islamic Thought	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-526	Sociology of Islamic Societies	Е	3	0	3	3	5		
SOS-528	Media and Society	Е	3	0	3	3	5		

SOS-530	Current Discourses in Sociology of Religion	Е	3	0	3	3	5
Total		17	3	20	9	30	

III. Semester									
C. CODE	Course Name	C/E	The.	Prc.	Tot.	Credit	ECTS		
Compulsory Courses									
SOS-803	Thesis Study	С	0	1	1	0	21		
SOS-703	Specialized Field Course	С	8	0	8	0	9		
		8	1	9	0	30			

IV. Semester								
C. CODE	Course Name	C/E	The.	Prc.	Tot.	Credit	ECTS	
Compulsory Courses								
SOS-804	Thesis Study	С	0	1	1	0	21	
SOS-704	Specialized Field Course	С	8	0	8	0	9	
Total			8	1	9	0	30	